

## ALLINDIAINSTITUTEOFMEDICALSCIENCES, BATHINDA

MANDI DABWALI ROAD, BATHINDA, PUNJAB- 151001 अखिलभारतीयआयुर्विज्ञानसंस्थान, बर्ठिडा अधिस्रञ्जनजीभाजनिहीनाभारुममारु, घर्ठिडा

## DIRECTOR OFFICE



Ref. No. AIIMS Bathinda/Diroffice/ 81

Dated 03 May 2021

## OFFICE ORDER

WHEREAS, keeping in view the surge of COVID 19 cases, all the Officials/Employees of the AIIMS Bathinda are required on duty. Therefore, it is hereby ordered that All the leaves/Station leaves/Government holidays of all the Officials/Employees stand cancelled with immediate effect under the Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897 & National Disaster Management Act 2005. If anybody needs any type of leave prior permission/sanctioned from the Executive Director AIIMS Bathinda is mandatory. No one can leave the station without prior permission. Everyone is directed to be in station and be available on their postings. If anyone found non-complying the orders strict action will be taken. This order will continue until new further order.

DIRECTOR
All INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
BATHINDA

Ref. No. AIIMS Bathinda/Diroffice/ ${f Q}m 1$ 

Dated 02 May 2021

## Copy to:-

1) The Deputy Director, AIIMS Bathinda

- 2) The Additional Medial Superintendent, AIIMS Bathinda
- 3) The Dy. Medical Superintendent, AIIMS Bathinda.
- 4) All the Heads of the Department, AIIMS Bathinda
- 5) In-Charge Security, AIIMS Bathinda